



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	Diving Board	1
2	3/8" Dia. Locking Rod 19" Long	1
3	3/8" Washer & Nut	1
4	Leverage Handle	1
5	Ladder Swivel Assembly	1
6	3/4" Bolt	1
7	3/8"Dia. x 2-1/2" Lg. Bolt Nut & Washer	2
8	Locking Ring For Handle	1
9	1-1/2"x1-1/2" Square Center Tube	1
10	5/16" Dia. Bolt	1
11	5/16" Dia. x 2-1/2" Long Hairpin	1
12	Base Step	1
13	Left Side Frame	1
14	1/4" Dia. x 1-3/4" Lg. Bolt, Nut & Washer	4
15	Bottom Step Spacer	1
16	Base Center Tube	1
17	Rear Locking Casters	2
18	Front Casters	2
19	Right Side Frame	1
20	Base Frame	1
21	3/8" Dia. x 2-1/2" Lg. Bolt C/W Nut & Washer	2
22	1/4" Dia. x 1-1/2" Lg. Bolt, Nut & Washer	12
23	1/4" Dia. x 3/4" Lg. Bolt, Nut & Washer	16
24	1/4" Self Tapping Screw	1
25	Base Cross Member	1